International Journal of Engineering and Applied Sciences (IJEAS)
 ISSN: 2394-3661, Volume-3, Issue-11, November 2016
                                                                                              67                                                                          www.ijeas.org

Abstract— This paper presents the results of a laboratory
study on the mechanical performance of recycled concretes
prepared with incorporation of two mineral admixtures
including silica fume (SF) and fly ash (FA). The recycled

were mixed for 2 min. Lastly, the remained materials (1/2 of
natural sand, 1/2 of pozzolanic material and 1/3 of water)
were added with remained cement and mixed for 6 min.
Further details are given in Table 2.
Table 2. Mix proportion
Constituents (kg/m3)
Mixture
L(
%)
W SP C SF FA S
NC
A
RC
A
CC-SF 0 150 4.2 378 42 0 888 815 0
RC-SF25 25 150 4.2 378 42 0 888 570 245
RC-SF50 50 150 4.2 378 42 0 888 408 405
RC-SF100 100 150 4.2 378 42 0 888 0 815
CC-FA 0 150 4.2 315 0 105 888 815 0
RC-FA25 25 150 4.2 315 0 105 888 570 245
RC-FA50 50 150 4.2 315 0 105 888 408 408
RC-FA10
0
100 150 4.2 315 0 105 888 0 815
R: Replacement; W: Water; SP: Superplasticizer; C: Cement; SF: Micro